CH \$490.00 49672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/04/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMACELL REPELLENTS, INC.
Street Address:	26 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4967231	
Registration Number:	4865623	
Registration Number:	4869560	
Registration Number:	4957558	
Registration Number:	5267556	HALO
Registration Number:	5330877	LIVE LIFE OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	5019031	LOOKOUT
Registration Number:	2369321	
Registration Number:	4961381	PATIO SHIELD
Registration Number:	5555891	RADIUS
Registration Number:	4970550	SCOUT
Registration Number:	1400861	THERMACELL
Registration Number:	2437866	THERMACELL
Registration Number:	2622561	THERMACELL
Serial Number:	88052136	THERMACELL
Registration Number:	3886845	THERMACELL SKEETER RELIEVER
Registration Number:	2981594	THERMASCENT
Registration Number:	0501930	
Registration Number:	5569100	ZONECHECK
		TRADEMARK

900586123 REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: KLATHROP@PROSKAUER.COM

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53489.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=03. Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page1.tif source=03. Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page2.tif source=03. Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page3.tif source=03. Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of December 4, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between THERMACELL REPELLENTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2019 at Reel 6779, Frame 0870, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not in its individual capacity, but solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By: Crystal Crudup-Burt
Name: Crystal Crudup-Burt

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

	Serial No.	Registration No.	
Trademark Description	Filing Date	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
Design only	86489235	4967231	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	23-Dec-2014	31-May-2016	
Design only	86489307	4865623	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
- cossiste.	23-Dec-2014	08-Dec-2015	
Design only	86489331	4869560	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
ostitities .	23-Dec-2014	15-Dec-2015	_
Design only	86489370	4957558	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	23-Dec-2014	10-May-2016	
HALO	87143197	5267556	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	18-Aug-2016	15-Aug-2017	
LIVE LIFE OUTDOORS	87143234	5330877	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	18-Aug-2016	07-Nov-2017	
LOOKOUT	86684071	5019031	Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
	06-Jul-2015	09-Aug-2016	
No Mosquito Design	75529495	2369321	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	03-Aug-1993	18-Jul-2000	
PATIO SHIELD	86566162	4961381	Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
	17-Mar-2015	17-May-2016	

Trademark Description	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
RADIUS	87862419	5555891	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	04-Apr-2018	04-Sep-2018	
SCOUT	86684080	4970550	Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
	06-Jul-2015	31-May-2016	
THERMACELL	73570656	1400861	Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
	27-Nov-1985	15-Jul-1986	
THERMACELL	75502782	2437866	The Schawbel Corporation
	15-Jun-1998	27-Mar-2001	
THERMACELL	75502783	2622561	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	15-Jun-1998	24-Sep-2002	
THERMACELL	88052136	5709228	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	25-Jul-2018	26-Mar-2019	
THERMACELL SKEETER	77567940	3886845	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
RELIEVER	11-Sep-2008	07-Dec-2010	
THERMASCENT (Stylized)	76567180	2981594	Schawbel Corporation
THERMASCENT	29-Dec-2003	02-Aug-2005	
TRAILBLAZER	86684021	5019030	Thermacell Repellants, Inc.
	06-Jul-2015	09-Aug-2016	
ZONECHECK	87775963	5569100	Thermacell Repellents, Inc.
	30-Jan-2018	25-Sep-2018	

RECORDED: 12/16/2020